FA8528-16-C-0076-PZ0001

Clause Number
52.246-4
52.246-5
52.242-15
52.242-15
52.247-29
52.247-34
252.232-7006
252.204-0001
52.219-9
252.219-7003
252.201-7000
5352.201-9101
52.202-1
52.203-3
52.203-5
52.203-6
52.203-7

52.203-8

52.203-10
52.203-12
52.203-13
252.203-7000

252.203-7001

252.203-7002
252.203-7003
252.203-7004

252.203-7997

52.204-2
52.204-4

52.204-10
52.204-18
52.204-19

252.204-7000
252.204-7002
252.204-7003
252.204-7005
252.204-7006

252.204-7012

5352.204-9000
252.205-7000

52.209-6

52.209-9

252.209-7004

52.211-15
252.211-7003
252.211-7007

Clause Date
(AUG 1996)
(APR 1984)
(AUG 1989)
(APR 1984)
(FEB 2006)

(NOV 1991)
(MAY 2013)
(SEP 2009)
(Aug 2016)

(AUG 2016)
(DEC 1991)
(JUN 2016)

(NOV 2013)
(APR 1984)
(MAY 2014)
(SEP 2006)
(MAY 2014)

(MAY 2014)

(MAY 2014)
(OCT 2010)
(OCT 2015)
(SEP 2011)

(DEC 2008)

(SEP 2013)
(DEC 2012)
(OCT 2015)

(OCT 2015)

(AUG 1996)
(MAY 2011)

(OCT 2015)
(JUL 2016)
(DEC 2014)

(AUG 2013)
(DEC 1991)
(APR 1992)
(NOV 2001)
(OCT 2005)

(DEC 2015)

(MAR 2012)
(DEC 1991)

(OCT 2015)

(JUL 2013)

(OCT 2015)

(APR 2008)
(MAR 2016)
(AUG 2012)

Clause Title

INSPECTION OF SERVICES-FIXED-PRICE

INSPECTION OF SERVICES-COST-REIMBURSEMENT

STOP-WORK ORDER

STOP-WORK ORDER - ALTERNATE |

F.O.B. ORIGIN

F.O.B. DESTINATION

WIDE AREA WORKFLOW PAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS

Line Item Specific: Single Funding.

Small Business Subcontracting Plan (DEVIATION 2016-00009).

Small Business Subcontracting Plan (DoD Contracts). (DEVIATION 2016-O0009)
CONTRACTING OFFICER'S REPRESENTATIVE

OMBUDSMAN

DEFINITIONS

GRATUITIES

COVENANT AGAINST CONTINGENT FEES

RESTRICTIONS ON SUBCONTRACTOR SALES TO THE GOVERNMENT
ANTI-KICKBACK PROCEDURES

CANCELLATION, RESCISSION, AND RECOVERY OF FUNDS FOR ILLEGAL OR
IMPROPER ACTIVITY

PRICE OR FEE ADJUSTMENT FOR ILLEGAL OR IMPROPER ACTIVITY
LIMITATION ON PAYMENTS TO INFLUENCE CERTAIN FEDERAL TRANSACTIONS
CONTRACTOR CODE OF BUSINESS ETHICS AND CONDUCT

REQUIREMENTS RELATING TO COMPENSATION OF FORMER DOD OFFICIALS
PROHIBITION ON PERSONS CONVICTED OF FRAUD OR OTHER DEFENSE-CONTRACT-
RELATED FELONIES

REQUIREMENT TO INFORM EMPLOYEES OF WHISTLEBLOWER RIGHTS
AGENCY OFFICE OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL

DISPLAY OF HOTLINE POSTERS

PROHIBITION ON CONTRACTING WITH ENTITIES THAT REQUIRE CERTAIN INTERNAL
CONFIDENTIALITY AGREEMENTS (DEVIATION 2016-0O0003)

SECURITY REQUIREMENTS

PRINTED OR COPIED DOUBLE-SIDED ON RECYCLED PAPER

REPORTING EXECUTIVE COMPENSATION AND FIRST-TIER SUBCONTRACT AWARDS
COMMERCIAL AND GOVERNMENT ENTITY CODE MAINTENANCE
INCORPORATION BY REFERENCE OF REPRESENTATIONS AND CERTIFICATIONS

DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION

PAYMENT FOR SUBLINE ITEMS NOT SEPARATELY PRICED

CONTROL OF GOVERNMENT PERSONNEL WORK PRODUCT

ORAL ATTESTATION OF SECURITY RESPONSIBILITIES

BILLING INSTRUCTIONS

SAFEGUARDING COVERED DEFENSE INFORMATION AND CYBER INCIDENT
REPORTING

NOTIFICATION OF GOVERNMENT SECURITY ACTIVITY AND VISITOR GROUP
SECURITY AGREEMENTS

PROVISION OF INFORMATION TO COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT HOLDERS

PROTECTING THE GOVERNMENT'S INTEREST WHEN SUBCONTRACTING WITH
CONTRACTORS DEBARRED, SUSPENDED, OR PROPOSED FOR DEBARMENT

UPDATES OF PUBLICLY AVAILABLE INFORMATION REGARDING RESPONSIBILITY
MATTERS

SUBCONTRACTING WITH FIRMS THAT ARE OWNED OR CONTROLLED BY THE
GOVERNMENT OF A COUNTRY THAT IS A STATE SPONSOR OF TERRORISM
DEFENSE PRIORITY AND ALLOCATION REQUIREMENTS

ITEM UNIQUE IDENTIFICATION AND VALUATION

REPORTING OF GOVERNMENT-FURNISHED PROPERTY



52.215-2
52.215-8
52.215-10
52.215-12
52.215-15

52.215-18

52.215-19
52.215-23
252.215-7000
252.215-7002
52.216-7
52.216-8
52.217-9
52.219-8
52.219-28
252.219-7004
52.222-1
52.222-2
52.222-3
52.222-21
52.222-26
52.222-35
52.222-36
52.222-37

52.222-40

52.222-50
252.222-7006
52.223-6

52.223-18

5352.223-9001
52.225-13

252.225-7004

252.225-7012
252.225-7048

252.226-7001
52.227-1
52.227-2

52.228-5
52.228-7
52.229-4
52.230-2
52.230-6
252.231-7000
52.232-1
52.232-8
52.232-11
52.232-17
52.232-18
52.232-20
52.232-22
52.232-23
52.232-25

(OCT 2010)
(OCT 1997)
(AUG 2011)
(OCT 2010)
(OCT 2010)

(JUL 2005)

(OCT 1997)
(OCT 2009)
(DEC 2012)
(DEC 2012)
(JUN 2013)
(JUN 2011)
(MAR 2000)
(OCT 2014)
(JUL 2013)

(OCT 2014)
(FEB 1997)
(JUL 1990)

(JUN 2003)
(APR 2015)
(APR 2015)
(OCT 2015)
(JUL 2014)

(FEB 2016)

(DEC 2010)

(MAR 2015)
(DEC 2010)
(MAY 2001)

(AUG 2011)

(NOV 2012)
(JUN 2008)

(OCT 2015)

(AUG 2016)
(JUN 2013)

(SEP 2004)
(DEC 2007)
(DEC 2007)

(JAN 1997)

(MAR 1996)
(FEB 2013)
(OCT 2015)
(JUN 2010)
(DEC 1991)
(APR 1984)
(FEB 2002)
(APR 1984)
(MAY 2014)
(APR 1984)
(APR 1984)
(APR 1984)
(MAY 2014)
(JUL 2013)

AUDIT AND RECORDS-NEGOTIATION

ORDER OF PRECEDENCE-UNIFORM CONTRACT FORMAT

PRICE REDUCTION FOR DEFECTIVE CERTIFIED COST OR PRICING DATA
SUBCONTRACTOR CERTIFIED COST OR PRICING DATA

PENSION ADJUSTMENTS AND ASSET REVERSIONS

REVERSION OR ADJUSTMENT OF PLANS FOR POSTRETIREMENT BENEFITS (PRB)
OTHER THAN PENSIONS

NOTIFICATION OF OWNERSHIP CHANGES

LIMITATIONS ON PASS-THROUGH CHARGES - ALTERNATE |
PRICING ADJUSTMENTS

COST ESTIMATING SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS

ALLOWABLE COST AND PAYMENT

FIXED FEE

OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT

UTILIZATION OF SMALL BUSINESS CONCERNS

POST-AWARD SMALL BUSINESS PROGRAM REREPRESENTATION
SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTING PLAN (TEST PROGRAM)
NOTICE TO THE GOVERNMENT OF LABOR DISPUTES

PAYMENT FOR OVERTIME PREMIUMS

CONVICT LABOR

PROHIBITION OF SEGREGATED FACILITIES

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY FOR VETERANS

EQUAL OPPORTUNITY FOR WORKERS WITH DISABILITIES
EMPLOYMENT REPORTS ON VETERANS

NOTIFICATION OF EMPLOYEE RIGHTS UNDER THE NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS ACT

COMBATING TRAFFICKING IN PERSONS
RESTRICTIONS ON THE USE OF MANDATORY ARBITRATION AGREEMENTS
DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE

ENCOURAGING CONTRACTOR POLICIES TO BAN TEXT MESSAGING WHILE DRIVING

HEALTH AND SAFETY ON GOVERNMENT INSTALLATIONS

RESTRICTIONS ON CERTAIN FOREIGN PURCHASES

REPORT OF INTENDED PERFORMANCE OUTSIDE THE UNITED STATES AND CANADA -
SUBMISSION AFTER AWARD

PREFERENCE FOR CERTAIN DOMESTIC COMMODITIES

EXPORT-CONTROLLED ITEMS

UTILIZATION OF INDIAN ORGANIZATIONS, INDIAN-OWNED ECONOMIC ENTERPRISES,
AND NATIVE HAWAIIAN SMALL BUSINESS CONCERNS

AUTHORIZATION AND CONSENT

NOTICE AND ASSISTANCE REGARDING PATENT AND COPYRIGHT INFRINGEMENT

INSURANCE-WORK ON A GOVERNMENT INSTALLATION
INSURANCE-LIABILITY TO THIRD PERSONS

FEDERAL, STATE, AND LOCAL TAXES (STATE AND LOCAL ADJUSTMENTS)
COST ACCOUNTING STANDARDS

ADMINISTRATION OF COST ACCOUNTING STANDARDS
SUPPLEMENTAL COST PRINCIPLES

PAYMENTS

DISCOUNTS FOR PROMPT PAYMENT

EXTRAS

INTEREST

AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS

LIMITATION OF COST

LIMITATION OF FUNDS

ASSIGNMENT OF CLAIMS

PROMPT PAYMENT



52.232-33
52.232-39
52.232-40

252.232-7003

252.232-7007
252.232-7010
52.233-1
52.233-3
52.233-3
52.233-4
52.237-2

252.237-7010

52.242-1
52.242-4
52.242-13
252.242-7004
252.242-7005
252.242-7006
5352.242-9000
5352.242-9001
52.243-1
52.243-1
52.243-2
52.243-2
252.243-7001
252.243-7002
52.244-2
52.244-5
52.244-6
252.244-7001
52.245-1
52.245-9

252.245-7001

252.245-7002
252.245-7003
252.245-7004
52.246-23
52.246-24
52.246-25

252.246-7007

52.247-1
52.249-2
52.249-6
52.249-8
52.249-14
52.252-2
52.252-6
52.253-1

(JUL 2013)
(JUN 2013)
(DEC 2013)

(JUN 2012)

(APR 2014)
(DEC 2006)
(MAY 2014)
(AUG 1996)
(JUN 1985)
(OCT 2004)
(APR 1984)

(JUN 2013)

(APR 1984)
(JAN 1997)

(JUL 1995)

(MAY 2011)
(FEB 2012)
(FEB 2012)
(NOV 2012)
(NOV 2012)
(AUG 1987)
(APR 1984)
(AUG 1987)
(APR 1984)
(DEC 1991)
(DEC 2012)
(OCT 2010)
(DEC 1996)
(JUN 2016)
(MAY 2014)
(APR 2012)
(APR 2012)

(APR 2012)

(APR 2012)
(APR 2012)
(MAR 2015)
(FEB 1997)
(FEB 1997)
(FEB 1997)

(AUG 2016)

(FEB 2006)
(APR 2012)
(MAY 2004)
(APR 1984)
(APR 1984)
(FEB 1998)
(APR 1984)
(JAN 1991)

PAYMENT BY ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFER-SYSTEM FOR AWARD MANAGEMENT
UNENFORCEABILITY OF UNAUTHORIZED OBLIGATIONS
PROVIDING ACCELERATED PAYMENTS TO SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTORS

ELECTRONIC SUBMISSION OF PAYMENT REQUESTS AND RECEIVING REPORTS

LIMITATION OF GOVERNMENT'S OBLIGATION

LEVIES ON CONTRACT PAYMENTS

DISPUTES

PROTEST AFTER AWARD

PROTEST AFTER AWARD - ALTERNATE |

APPLICABLE LAW FOR BREACH OF CONTRACT CLAIM

PROTECTION OF GOVERNMENT BUILDINGS, EQUIPMENT, AND VEGETATION

PROHIBITION ON INTERROGATION OF DETAINEES BY CONTRACTOR PERSONNEL

NOTICE OF INTENT TO DISALLOW COSTS

CERTIFICATION OF FINAL INDIRECT COSTS

BANKRUPTCY

MATERIAL MANAGEMENT AND ACCOUNTING SYSTEM
CONTRACTOR BUSINESS SYSTEMS

ACCOUNTING SYSTEM ADMINISTRATION

CONTRACTOR ACCESS TO AIR FORCE INSTALLATIONS
COMMON ACCESS CARDS (CAC) FOR CONTRACTOR PERSONNEL
CHANGES-FIXED-PRICE

CHANGES-FIXED-PRICE - ALTERNATE |
CHANGES-COST-REIMBURSEMENT
CHANGES-COST-REIMBURSEMENT - ALTERNATE |

PRICING OF CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS

REQUESTS FOR EQUITABLE ADJUSTMENT

SUBCONTRACTS

COMPETITION IN SUBCONTRACTING

SUBCONTRACTS FOR COMMERCIAL ITEMS

CONTRACTOR PURCHASING SYSTEM ADMINISTRATION-BASIC
GOVERNMENT PROPERTY

USE AND CHARGES

TAGGING, LABELING, AND MARKING OF GOVERNMENT-FURNISHED PROPERTY

REPORTING LOSS OF GOVERNMENT PROPERTY

CONTRACTOR PROPERTY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ADMINISTRATION
REPORTING, REUTILIZATION, AND DISPOSAL

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY-HIGH-VALUE ITEMS

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY-SERVICES

CONTRACTOR COUNTERFEIT ELECTRONIC PART DETECTION AND AVOIDANCE
SYSTEM

COMMERCIAL BILL OF LADING NOTATIONS

TERMINATION FOR CONVENIENCE OF THE GOVERNMENT (FIXED-PRICE)
TERMINATION (COST-REIMBURSEMENT)

DEFAULT (FIXED-PRICE SUPPLY AND SERVICE)

EXCUSABLE DELAYS

CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE

AUTHORIZED DEVIATIONS IN CLAUSES

COMPUTER GENERATED FORMS



