FA8528-16-C-0076-PZ0001						
	Clause Number	Clause Date	Clause Title			
	52.246-4	(AUG 1996)	INSPECTION OF SERVICES-FIXED-PRICE			
	52.246-5	(APR 1984)	INSPECTION OF SERVICES-COST-REIMBURSEMENT			
	52.242-15	,	STOP-WORK ORDER			
	52.242-15	,	STOP-WORK ORDER - ALTERNATE I			
	52.247-29	,	F.O.B. ORIGIN			
	52.247-34	,	F.O.B. DESTINATION			
	252.232-7006	,	WIDE AREA WORKFLOW PAYMENT INSTRUCTIONS			
	252.204-0001		Line Item Specific: Single Funding.			
	52.219-9	(Aug 2016)				
	252.219-7003		Small Business Subcontracting Plan (DoD Contracts). (DEVIATION 2016-00009)			
	252.201-7000	,	CONTRACTING OFFICER'S REPRESENTATIVE			
	5352.201-9101	,	OMBUDSMAN			
	52.202-1	,	DEFINITIONS			
	52.203-3	,	GRATUITIES			
	52.203-5	,	COVENANT AGAINST CONTINGENT FEES			
	52.203-6	(SEP 2006)				
	52.203-7	(MAY 2014)	ANTI-KICKBACK PROCEDURES CANCELLATION, RESCISSION, AND RECOVERY OF FUNDS FOR ILLEGAL OR			
	52.203-8	(MAY 2014)	IMPROPER ACTIVITY			
	52.203-10	(MAY 2014)	PRICE OR FEE ADJUSTMENT FOR ILLEGAL OR IMPROPER ACTIVITY			
	52.203-12	,	LIMITATION ON PAYMENTS TO INFLUENCE CERTAIN FEDERAL TRANSACTIONS			
	52.203-13	,	CONTRACTOR CODE OF BUSINESS ETHICS AND CONDUCT			
	252.203-7000	•	REQUIREMENTS RELATING TO COMPENSATION OF FORMER DOD OFFICIALS			
	050 000 7004	,	PROHIBITION ON PERSONS CONVICTED OF FRAUD OR OTHER DEFENSE-CONTRACT-			
	252.203-7001	(DEC 2008)	RELATED FELONIES			
	252.203-7002	(SEP 2013)	REQUIREMENT TO INFORM EMPLOYEES OF WHISTLEBLOWER RIGHTS			
	252.203-7003	(DEC 2012)	AGENCY OFFICE OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL			
	252.203-7004	(OCT 2015)	DISPLAY OF HOTLINE POSTERS			
	252.203-7997	(OCT 2015)	PROHIBITION ON CONTRACTING WITH ENTITIES THAT REQUIRE CERTAIN INTERNAL			
			CONFIDENTIALITY AGREEMENTS (DEVIATION 2016-00003)			
	52.204-2	,	SECURITY REQUIREMENTS			
	52.204-4	(MAY 2011)	PRINTED OR COPIED DOUBLE-SIDED ON RECYCLED PAPER			
	52.204-10	(OCT 2015)	REPORTING EXECUTIVE COMPENSATION AND FIRST-TIER SUBCONTRACT AWARDS			
	52.204-18	(JUL 2016)	COMMERCIAL AND GOVERNMENT ENTITY CODE MAINTENANCE			
	52.204-19	(DEC 2014)	INCORPORATION BY REFERENCE OF REPRESENTATIONS AND CERTIFICATIONS			
	252.204-7000	,	DISCLOSURE OF INFORMATION			
	252.204-7002	` ,	PAYMENT FOR SUBLINE ITEMS NOT SEPARATELY PRICED			
	252.204-7003	` ,	CONTROL OF GOVERNMENT PERSONNEL WORK PRODUCT			
	252.204-7005	,	ORAL ATTESTATION OF SECURITY RESPONSIBILITIES			
	252.204-7006	(OC1 2005)	BILLING INSTRUCTIONS			
	252.204-7012	(DEC 2015)	SAFEGUARDING COVERED DEFENSE INFORMATION AND CYBER INCIDENT REPORTING			
	5352.204-9000	(MAR 2012)	NOTIFICATION OF GOVERNMENT SECURITY ACTIVITY AND VISITOR GROUP SECURITY AGREEMENTS			
	252.205-7000	(DEC 1991)	PROVISION OF INFORMATION TO COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT HOLDERS			
	52.209-6	(OCT 2015)	PROTECTING THE GOVERNMENT'S INTEREST WHEN SUBCONTRACTING WITH CONTRACTORS DEBARRED, SUSPENDED, OR PROPOSED FOR DEBARMENT			
	52.209-9	(JUL 2013)	UPDATES OF PUBLICLY AVAILABLE INFORMATION REGARDING RESPONSIBILITY MATTERS			
	252.209-7004	(OCT 2015)	SUBCONTRACTING WITH FIRMS THAT ARE OWNED OR CONTROLLED BY THE GOVERNMENT OF A COUNTRY THAT IS A STATE SPONSOR OF TERRORISM			
	52 211-15	(ADD 2009)	DEFENSE DRICHITY AND ALLOCATION RECLIDEMENTS			

(APR 2008) DEFENSE PRIORITY AND ALLOCATION REQUIREMENTS

(AUG 2012) REPORTING OF GOVERNMENT-FURNISHED PROPERTY

(MAR 2016) ITEM UNIQUE IDENTIFICATION AND VALUATION

52.211-15 252.211-7003

252.211-7007

50.045.0	(OOT 0040)	WELL AND DECORDS ALEGORIATION
52.215-2	,	AUDIT AND RECORDS-NEGOTIATION
52.215-8	,	ORDER OF PRECEDENCE-UNIFORM CONTRACT FORMAT
52.215-10	,	PRICE REDUCTION FOR DEFECTIVE CERTIFIED COST OR PRICING DATA
52.215-12	(OCT 2010)	SUBCONTRACTOR CERTIFIED COST OR PRICING DATA
52.215-15	(OCT 2010)	PENSION ADJUSTMENTS AND ASSET REVERSIONS
50.045.40	(REVERSION OR ADJUSTMENT OF PLANS FOR POSTRETIREMENT BENEFITS (PRB)
52.215-18	(JUL 2005)	OTHER THAN PENSIONS
52.215-19	(OCT 1997)	NOTIFICATION OF OWNERSHIP CHANGES
52.215-23	,	LIMITATIONS ON PASS-THROUGH CHARGES - ALTERNATE I
252.215-7000	,	PRICING ADJUSTMENTS
252.215-7000	,	COST ESTIMATING SYSTEM REQUIREMENTS
	,	
52.216-7	,	ALLOWABLE COST AND PAYMENT
52.216-8	,	FIXED FEE
52.217-9	,	OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT
52.219-8	(OCT 2014)	UTILIZATION OF SMALL BUSINESS CONCERNS
52.219-28	(JUL 2013)	POST-AWARD SMALL BUSINESS PROGRAM REREPRESENTATION
252.219-7004	(OCT 2014)	SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTING PLAN (TEST PROGRAM)
52.222-1	(FEB 1997)	NOTICE TO THE GOVERNMENT OF LABOR DISPUTES
52.222-2	(JUL 1990)	PAYMENT FOR OVERTIME PREMIUMS
52.222-3	,	CONVICT LABOR
52.222-21	,	PROHIBITION OF SEGREGATED FACILITIES
52.222-26	,	EQUAL OPPORTUNITY
	,	
52.222-35	,	EQUAL OPPORTUNITY FOR VETERANS
52.222-36	,	EQUAL OPPORTUNITY FOR WORKERS WITH DISABILITIES
52.222-37	(FEB 2016)	EMPLOYMENT REPORTS ON VETERANS
52.222-40	(DEC 2010)	NOTIFICATION OF EMPLOYEE RIGHTS UNDER THE NATIONAL LABOR RELATIONS ACT
52.222-50	(MAR 2015)	COMBATING TRAFFICKING IN PERSONS
252.222-7006	,	RESTRICTIONS ON THE USE OF MANDATORY ARBITRATION AGREEMENTS
	,	
52.223-6	(IVIA 1 2001)	DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE
52.223-18	(AUG 2011)	ENCOURAGING CONTRACTOR POLICIES TO BAN TEXT MESSAGING WHILE DRIVING
5352.223-9001	(NOV 2012)	HEALTH AND SAFETY ON GOVERNMENT INSTALLATIONS
52.225-13	(JUN 2008)	RESTRICTIONS ON CERTAIN FOREIGN PURCHASES
	,	REPORT OF INTENDED PERFORMANCE OUTSIDE THE UNITED STATES AND CANADA -
252.225-7004	(OCT 2015)	SUBMISSION AFTER AWARD
252.225-7012	(ALIC 2016)	PREFERENCE FOR CERTAIN DOMESTIC COMMODITIES
252.225-7048	` ,	EXPORT-CONTROLLED ITEMS
232.223-7040	(3014 2013)	UTILIZATION OF INDIAN ORGANIZATIONS, INDIAN-OWNED ECONOMIC ENTERPRISES,
252.226-7001	(SEP 2004)	AND NATIVE HAWAIIAN SMALL BUSINESS CONCERNS
E0 007 4	(DEC 2007)	
52.227-1	(DEC 2007)	AUTHORIZATION AND CONSENT
52.227-2	(DEC 2007)	NOTICE AND ASSISTANCE REGARDING PATENT AND COPYRIGHT INFRINGEMENT
52.228-5	(JAN 1997)	INSURANCE-WORK ON A GOVERNMENT INSTALLATION
52.228-7	,	INSURANCE-LIABILITY TO THIRD PERSONS
52.229-4	,	FEDERAL, STATE, AND LOCAL TAXES (STATE AND LOCAL ADJUSTMENTS)
52.230-2	,	COST ACCOUNTING STANDARDS
	,	
52.230-6	,	ADMINISTRATION OF COST ACCOUNTING STANDARDS
252.231-7000	,	SUPPLEMENTAL COST PRINCIPLES
52.232-1	,	PAYMENTS
52.232-8	,	DISCOUNTS FOR PROMPT PAYMENT
52.232-11	(APR 1984)	
52.232-17	(MAY 2014)	INTEREST
52.232-18	(APR 1984)	AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS
52.232-20	(APR 1984)	LIMITATION OF COST
52.232-22	,	LIMITATION OF FUNDS
52.232-23	,	ASSIGNMENT OF CLAIMS
52.232-25	,	PROMPT PAYMENT
	\- = = = 0 . 0)	

52.232-33	(JUL 2013)	PAYMENT BY ELECTRONIC FUNDS TRANSFER-SYSTEM FOR AWARD MANAGEMENT
	,	UNENFORCEABILITY OF UNAUTHORIZED OBLIGATIONS
52.232-39	(JUN 2013)	
52.232-40	(DEC 2013)	PROVIDING ACCELERATED PAYMENTS TO SMALL BUSINESS SUBCONTRACTORS
252.232-7003	(JUN 2012)	ELECTRONIC SUBMISSION OF PAYMENT REQUESTS AND RECEIVING REPORTS
252.232-7007	(APR 2014)	
252.232-7010	,	LEVIES ON CONTRACT PAYMENTS
52.233-1	,	DISPUTES
52.233-3 52.233-3	,	PROTEST AFTER AWARD PROTEST AFTER AWARD - ALTERNATE I
52.233-4	,	APPLICABLE LAW FOR BREACH OF CONTRACT CLAIM
52.237-2	(APR 1984)	
252.237-7010	(JUN 2013)	PROHIBITION ON INTERROGATION OF DETAINEES BY CONTRACTOR PERSONNEL
52.242-1	(APR 1984)	NOTICE OF INTENT TO DISALLOW COSTS
52.242-4	(JAN 1997)	
52.242-13	(JUL 1995)	BANKRUPTCY
252.242-7004	, ,	MATERIAL MANAGEMENT AND ACCOUNTING SYSTEM
252.242-7005	,	CONTRACTOR BUSINESS SYSTEMS
252.242-7006	(FEB 2012)	ACCOUNTING SYSTEM ADMINISTRATION
5352.242-9000	(NOV 2012)	CONTRACTOR ACCESS TO AIR FORCE INSTALLATIONS
5352.242-9001		COMMON ACCESS CARDS (CAC) FOR CONTRACTOR PERSONNEL
52.243-1	,	CHANGES-FIXED-PRICE
52.243-1	,	CHANGES-FIXED-PRICE - ALTERNATE I
52.243-2	,	CHANGES-COST-REIMBURSEMENT
52.243-2 252.243-7001	,	CHANGES-COST-REIMBURSEMENT - ALTERNATE I PRICING OF CONTRACT MODIFICATIONS
252.243-7001		REQUESTS FOR EQUITABLE ADJUSTMENT
52.244-2	,	SUBCONTRACTS
52.244-5		COMPETITION IN SUBCONTRACTING
52.244-6	(JUN 2016)	
252.244-7001	, ,	CONTRACTOR PURCHASING SYSTEM ADMINISTRATION-BASIC
52.245-1	(APR 2012)	GOVERNMENT PROPERTY
52.245-9	(APR 2012)	USE AND CHARGES
252.245-7001	(APR 2012)	TAGGING, LABELING, AND MARKING OF GOVERNMENT-FURNISHED PROPERTY
252.245-7002	(APR 2012)	REPORTING LOSS OF GOVERNMENT PROPERTY
252.245-7003	(APR 2012)	CONTRACTOR PROPERTY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ADMINISTRATION
252.245-7004	, ,	REPORTING, REUTILIZATION, AND DISPOSAL
52.246-23	(FEB 1997)	
52.246-24	(FEB 1997)	
52.246-25	(FEB 1997)	CONTRACTOR COUNTEREST SUSCIEDANCE BART DETECTION AND AVOIDANCE
252.246-7007	(AUG 2016)	SYSTEM
52.247-1	(FEB 2006)	
52.249-2		TERMINATION FOR CONVENIENCE OF THE GOVERNMENT (FIXED-PRICE)
52.249-6	, ,	TERMINATION (COST-REIMBURSEMENT)
52.249-8 52.240-14	,	DEFAULT (FIXED-PRICE SUPPLY AND SERVICE)
52.249-14 52.252-2	` ,	EXCUSABLE DELAYS CLAUSES INCORPORATED BY REFERENCE
52.252-6	,	AUTHORIZED DEVIATIONS IN CLAUSES
52.253-1	,	COMPUTER GENERATED FORMS
·	(3)	